2007. 3. 19 1/6
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KR15S018M~KR15S033M
BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
Revision No : 1
150mA POWER LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
The KR15SXXXM is an efficient linear voltage regulator with very low

4
+_
+_
+_
+_
+_
1. INPUT
2. GND
3. ON/OFF CONTROL
4. NOISE BYPASS
5. OUTPUT
LINE-UP
VOUT (V)
TSV
ITEM MARKING
1.8 KR15S018M A18
2.5 KR15S025M A25
2.6 KR15S026M A26
2.7 KR15S027M A27
2.8 KR15S028M A28
2.85 KR15S285M A2J
2.9 KR15S029M A29
3.0 KR15S030M A30
3.1 KR15S031M A31
3.3 KR15S033M A33
2007. 3. 19 2/6
KR15S018M~KR15S033M
Revision No : 1
Fig. 1   BLOCK DIAGRAM